## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2731199

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
NEW KCBX, INC.				06/14/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	INNARA HEALTH, INC.					
Street Address:	23733 W 83RD TERRACE					
City:	SHAWNEE					
State/Country:	KANSAS					
Postal Code:	66227					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		11209177				
Application Number:		12325850				
Application Number:		13457059				
Application Number:		13457203				
Application Number:		13457154				
Patent Number:		8251926				
Patent Number:		8226579				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (248)645-1568						
Phone: (248) 645-1483						
Email: ipdocket@h2law.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC						
			ARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC V. FOURTH STREET			
		AL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067				
				PATENT		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107871.000015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. SALEHA MOHAMEDULLA	
Signature:	/R. Saleha Mohamedulla/	
Date:	02/18/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif		

#### EXHIBIT A

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NEW KCBX, INC.

The undersigned, New KCBX, Inc., a Kansas corporation (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Articles") in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas General Corporation Code, as amended (the "Act"), does hereby make and execute this Certificate of Amendment of the Articles and does hereby certify that:

1. By unanimous vote of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted on May 30, 2013, setting forth a proposed amendment of the Articles and declaring such amendment to be advisable and directing for a vote of the Corporation's stockholders to approve the same. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that the Articles be amended by changing Article "FIRST" thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Innara Health, Inc.

- 2. Thereafter, pursuant to such resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, the amendment was duly adopted at the annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation duly called and held on June 14, 2013, at which a quorum of the stockholders was at all times represented in person or by proxy, all in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation and the Act.
- Such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 17-6602 of the Act.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Corporation has caused this certificate of amendment to be signed this 14th day of June, 2013.

New KCBX Inc.

Bv: Name: David Stalling

Name: David Stalling 7 Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 032275 FRAME: 0161 KRIS W. KOBACH Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

STATE OF KANSAS

<u>Go Back</u>

06/18/2013

RE: Innara Health, Inc.

Business Entity I.D. Number: 6710883

A Name Change amendment was filed electronically for the above referenced business entity in the Business Services Division of the Kansas Secretary of State's office on 06/18/2013.

Sincerely,

Business Services Division Office of the Kansas Secretary of State Print this page

# Office of the Kansas Secretary of State

## Name Change Amendment

Electronic File Stamp Information:

Filed

- Date: 06/18/2013
- Time: 13:23
- 1. Old Business Entity Name: NEW KCBX, INC.
- 2. Business Entity I.D. Number: 6710883

The name of the business entity has been amended:

New Business Entity Name: Innara Health, Inc.

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6502

"I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct."

Executed on the 18 of June , 2013.

David Stalling Authorized Officer



I, Kris W. Kobach, Secretary of State of Kansas, do hereby certify that this is the true and correct copy of the original document filed electronically on 18 of June , 2013.

Kris W. Kobach

To validate the authenticity of this electronically certified document please visit, <u>https://www.kansas.gov/sos-namechange/validate.do</u>. Enter the following authentication code: 13844